eleven (11) cases pending hearing and one (1) case pending Hearing Examiners Report and Recommendation.  He 

stated there are six (6) licensees and certificate holders under current suspension, forty-four (44) licensees and 

certificate holders with older suspensions, and there are thirty (30) licensees on probation.  Currently, the Board 

has two hundred and sixty-four (264) active cases.  He stated that three (3) new cases have been referred to QUIP 

and there is currently one (1) case in QUIP.  Interim Executive Director Santiago informed the members that sixty-

six (66) cases have been reviewed by the Board Secretaries with recommendations that they be closed at this time

[...]

Interim Executive Director Santiago then called for a motion to close the cases. 

25-09-09 Motion by Dr. Carr, second by Dr. Wauligman, to close the sixty-six (66) cases as listed. 

Voice vote. 

Motion carried. 

Interim Executive Director Santiago provided an overview of the one hundred and forty-nine (149) current cases 

being investigated by the Board that are over 90 days old by type and by age. 

Licensure Ratification Report 
President Bean stated that the Board’s Licensing Coordinator, Samantha Slater, had prepared a report of the 

licenses, permits, certifications, and registrations that have been issued by the Board staff since being reported at